
Addendum #1, pg. 1 of 2 

ADDENDUM #1 TO YUROK TRIBE RFQ 

APPLICABLE TO:  

TASK ORDERS/REQUESTS #2, #3, AND #4 

AS PART OF 

APRIL 2024 REQUEST FOR BIDS 

for INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE PROJECTS 

22-J34, 22-J37, 22-J38, 22-J23

The following schedules shall be as follows for their respective Task Orders: 

Task Order #2 – 22-J37 Klamath Sewer Main Replacement: 

12-months (365 days) from Task Order #2 Notice to

Proceed date to Final Deliverables due date.

Task Order #3 – 22-J38 Terwer Treatment Improvements: 

12-months (365 days) from Task Order #3 Notice to

Proceed date to Final Deliverables due date.

Task Order #4 – 22-J23 Kepel Hydrogeological Study: 

20-months (610 days) from Task Order #4 Notice to

Proceed date to Final Deliverables due date.

This Addendum #1 shall be signed below and returned as part of 

submitted quote. Failure to submit a signed Addendum #1 shall render 

quote incomplete. 

Addendum #1 – acknowledged and signed by: 

_________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________ 

(Name, Company, Signature, Date) 



Addendum #1, pg. 2 of 2 

Addendum #1 Issued: 

by Yurok Tribe, Owner 

Issued DATE: ________________________ 

____________________________________ 

(Yurok Tribe - Print name) 

____________________________________ 

(Yurok Tribe - Authorized Signature) 

Andrew Rushing, EIT    Date:  4/26/2024____________________________________ 

(IHS/AFO use) 

Cynthia Bones

April 26, 2024


